

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 252 OF 2005

TREE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 29/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-UOI: Mr. R.Mohan, A.S.G.  
Mr. S.K. Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

-Jharkhand: Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.  
Ms. Minakshi Sarma, Adv.

-Sikkim: Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Mini N. Nair, Adv.  
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

-Bihar: Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.  
Mrs. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

-Tripura: Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

-Mizoram: Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

-Chhattisgarh: Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Matlani, Adv.

-Kerala: Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

-West Bengal: Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.

.....2/-

-2-

-Uttaranchal: Mr. A.S. Rawat, AAG.  
Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

-Assam: Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.  
for M/s. Corporate Law group, Adv.

-Manipur: Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S. Biswajit Meitei, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Niren, Adv.

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy ,Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv.  
Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Such of the respondents who have still not filed counter affidavits are granted

last opportunity to file the same within four weeks from today. Rejoinder affidavit, if any,

be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt. Registrar