

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 252 OF 2005

TREE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 04/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Dr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-Manipur:

Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. David Rao, Adv.

-U.P.:

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Javed M. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Shahid Ali Rao, Adv.

Ms. Musharraf Chawdhry, Adv.

-West Bengal:

Mr. AVijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.

Mr. Dibakar Borah, Adv.

-Nagaland:

Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Hazarika, Adv.

-Tripura:

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

-Bihar:

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.

-Mizoram:

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

-Arl.Pradesh:

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

-Meghalaya:

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

-Sikkim:

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. R.Mohan, A.S.G.

Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

-Kerala:

Mr. Alax Joseph, Adv.

for Mr. P.V.Dinesh, Adv.

-Chhattisgarh:

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

Ms.Pooja Matlani, Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

-Jharkhand:

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy ,Adv

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite grant of last opportunity on 29th September, 2006, some of the State Governments have still not filed counter affidavits. It is stated that the counsel for respondent No.15-State of Kerala could not file the affidavit because he is suffering from fever. Likewise, in respect of respondent No.13-State of Jharkhand, it is stated that there is change in panel. Be that as it may, those respondents who have not filed counter affidavit are granted one final opportunity to file the same within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt. Registrar