

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 252 OF 2005

TREE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv.

Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy ,Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co. ,Adv

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu ,Adv

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha ,Adv
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv
M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv
Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv
Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Anil Srivastava, Adv,
Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Mathani, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Minocha, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal K. Jha, Adv.

:2:

Item No. 86

Mr. S. Zaidi, Adv.
Mr. Javed M. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Shahid Ali Rao, Adv.
Ms. Musharaf Chawdhary, Adv.
Mr. K. N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S.D. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

6 as final The Hon'ble Court granted four weeks' time on 4.12.200

opportunity to file counter affidavit. In the said circumstances, I am not inclined to

grant further extension of time to file counter affidavit.

m Two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit, if any. Infor

the learned Advocate-on-Record concerned as there is no representation for the

petitioners.

List again on 22.2.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

ns