

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 252 OF 2005

TREE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Dr. Bhim Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

2

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr.Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Ms.Pinky Behera, Adv.
Mr.K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr.Somnath, Adv.

Mr.K.N.Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy ,Adv

Mr.A.Mariarputham, Adv.
Mrs.Aruna Mathur, Adv.
For M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co. ,Adv

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu ,Adv

3

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv
Mr.David Rao, Adv.
Mr.S.Biswajit Meitei, Ad.
Mr.Vijay Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv
Mr.Ritu Raj, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv
Mr.Amit Kr.Chawla, Adv.
Mr.A.Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr.Arul Varma, Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao ,Adv

Mr.Riku Sarma, Adv.
For M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

Mr.U.Hazarika, Adv.
Mr.Satya Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv

Mr.Jay Shree Anand,Adv.
Mr.K.K.Mahalik, Adv.

4

Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv

Mr.V.G.Pragasam, Adv.
Mr.S.J.Aristotle, Adv.
Mr.S.Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Ms.A.Subhashini, Adv.

Mr.Naresh K.Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
For Mr.Aruneshwar Gupta, ADV.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested by learned counsel for the petitioner, a week's time is granted for
filing compilation of the suggestions.

Post in the first week of September, 2008.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master

1

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 252 OF 2005

TREE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Dr. Bhim Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
2

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Behera, Adv.
Mr. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Somnath, Adv.

Mr. K. N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
For M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu ,Adv

3

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr.David Rao, Adv.

Mr.S.Biswajit Meitei, Ad.

Mr.Vijay Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv

Mr.Ritu Raj, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr.Amit Kr.Chawla, Adv.

Mr.A.Rohen Singh, Adv.

Mr.Arul Varma, Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao ,Adv

Mr.Riku Sarma, Adv.

For M/S Corporate Law Group ,Advs

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

Mr.U.Hazarika, Adv.

Mr.Satya Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv

Mr.Jay Shree Anand,Adv.

Mr.K.K.Mahalik, Adv.

4

Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv

Mr.V.G.Pragasam, Adv.

Mr.S.J.Aristotle, Adv.

Mr.S.Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Ms.A.Subhashini, Adv.

Mr.Naresh K.Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

For Mr.Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested by learned counsel for the petitioner, a week's time is granted for
filing compilation of the suggestions.

Post in the first week of September, 2008.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master