

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.252 OF 2005

TREE &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/01/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.  
Ms. Sarbani Kar,Adv.  
Ms. Debjani D. Purkayastha,Adv.  
Mr. Bidyabrata Acharya,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Kanungo,Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.Genl.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf Khan,Adv.  
Mr. Avneesh Arputham,Adv.  
Ms. Megha Gour,Adv.  
for M/s. Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. A. Deb Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Munish Kumar,Adv.  
Ch. Shamsuddin Khan,Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

Mr. Navneet Kumar, Adv.  
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

....3/-

- 3 -

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Promila, Adv.  
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG, Rajasthan.  
Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG., Haryana.  
Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.  
Mr. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.  
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The writ petition shall stand over for four  
weeks.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar