

Writ Petition (C) No(s).252/2005

TREE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 30/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Garg,Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia,ASG

UOI Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rajat Singh,Adv.

Ms. Jyotika Kalra,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Aman Chitle,Adv.

Mr. A.C. Pradhan,Adv.

Ms. V. Mohna,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sushma Verma,Adv.

For Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

NCT of Delhi Mr. Aman Sinha,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Amol Chiley,Adv.

For Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

State of Arunachal Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

Pradesh Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

State of Mr. Atul Jha,Adv.

Chhattisgarh Mr. Sandeep Jha,Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

1

State of Guj. Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh,Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar,Adv.

State of Jharkhand Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandey,Adv.

State of Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Karnataka Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi,Adv.

State of MP Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Udit Arora,Adv.

State of Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande,Adv.

Maharashtra Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar,Adv.

State of Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei,Adv.

Ms. B. Khushbansi,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar,Adv.

State of Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh,Adv.

Mr. Daniel Shone,Adv.

State of Mizoram Mr. Pragyan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Shikhar Garg,Adv.

Mr. Anandini Kumar,Adv.

State of Nagaland Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding,Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema,Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. K. Luikang Michael,Adv.

State of Punjab Mr. Ajay Bansal,AAG

Mr. Gaurav Yadav,Adv.

Ms. Veena Bansal,Adv.

For Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

State of Raj. Mr. S.S. Shamsbery,AAG

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
State of Sikkim Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Amit Arora, Adv.
F or M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

2

State of TN Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms. Nithya, Adv.
State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.
State of UP Mr. Ram Kishore Singh Yadav, AAG
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
State of Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Uttarakhand Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.
State of WB Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Andaman & Nicobar Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Adv.
Admn. Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.
Govt. of Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Puducherry Mr. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. A.C. Pradhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Baid, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

3

For M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned Additional Solicitor General, has handed over to us the Master Plan for Artificial Recharge to Ground Water in India, for the year 2013. He states, that all individual State Governments, must implement the same, for recharge of ground water in India, as suggested in the Master Plan. In view of the above, all the State Governments shall file affidavits in this Court within two weeks from today, with copies to the Additional Solicitor General, as also, to the learned counsel for the petitioners, affirming whether or not they would implement the Master Plan, 2013.
Post for hearing after four weeks.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar

4