

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).252/2005

TREE TAP REJUVENATA EARTHS ECOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.U.K.Uniyal, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
 Mr.Abhishek Garg, Adv.
 Mr.Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
 Mr.Deepak Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ajit Kr.Sinha, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Pranav Ranjan, Adv.
 Ms.Sunita Sharma, Adv.
 Mr.A.C.Pradhan, Adv.
 Mr.Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
 Mr.Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
 Mr.M.K.Maroria, Adv.
 Mr.B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr.Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

Mr.A.C.Pradhan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rahul Baid, Adv.

Mr.S.S.Shamshery, AAG
Mr.Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Ankit Raj, Adv.
Mr.Raja Das, Adv.
Ms.Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr.Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr.Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Mr.D. S. Mahra, AOR(NP)

Ms.Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Mr.Soumitra G.Chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr.Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr.C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr.Pragyan Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Shikhar Garg, Adv.
Mr.Ganesh Bapu TR, Adv.
Mr.P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr.Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr.Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr.Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr.Debojit Borkakati, Adv.
Mr.M.Balashivudu, Adv.

Mr.K.V.Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms.G. Indira, AOR

Mr.M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms.Nithya, Adv.
Mrs.Maha Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr.Partha Sarathi, Adv.

Ms.K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr.Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr.Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr.K.Luikang Michael, Adv.
Ms.Elix Gangmei, Adv.
Mr.Z.H.Isaac Haiding, Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group, AOR

Mr.Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Ms.Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms.Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms.Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms.Mamta Singh, Adv.

Mr.Naresh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr.Shrish K.Deshpande, Adv.
Mr.Mohit Gautam, Adv.
Mr.Nishant R.Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr.K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Ms.Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr.Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr.Sylona Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Pal, AOR

Ms.Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr.Avnessh Arputham, Adv.

Mr.Amit Arora, Adv.

For M/s Arputham Aruna and Co, AOR

Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr.Shreyas Jain, Adv.

Mr.Javed Mahmud Rao, AOR

Mr.Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Ms.C.Ambwani, Adv.

Mr.Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr.Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr.V. G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr.S.Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Ms.Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Mr.D.S.Parmar, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr.C. D. Singh, AOR

Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr.Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Parikshit Angadi, Adv.

Ms.Ruchira Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Santosh, Adv.

Mr.Shishir Deshpande, Adv.

Ms.Mona Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Mr.Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr.Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Karan Bharihoke, Adv.

Mr.Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. M. Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. J. K. Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the hearing in this matter is likely to take some time, post for hearing in due course.

Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to file their affidavits, in the meantime.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST. REGISTRAR