

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 252/2005

TREE (TAP REJUVENATA EARTH'S
ECOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENT) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.C. Pradhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.Bala, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.For States of
Andhra Pradesh Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.Assam Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR
Mr. M. Balashivudu, Adv.Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Chhattisgarh Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Goa Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Salvador Rebello, Adv.

Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Haryana Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

H.P. Mr. Ajay Marwah, Adv.

J&K Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Maharashtra Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Nishant R. Katneswarkar, Adv.

Manipur Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani, Adv.
Ms. Maibam Babina, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Daniel Stone Lyngdoh, Adv.

Mizoram Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

M.P. Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Nagaland Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.

Odisha Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Punjab Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Adv.

Rajasthan Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

MR. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Sikkim Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Simran Jeet, Adv.
for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Tamil Nadu Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Bagadhi, Adv.

Telangana Mr. S. Uday Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Uttarakhand Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

U.P. Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG
Ms. Rachna Gupta, Adv.

West Bengal Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguli, Adv.

A&N Islands Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Mrs. G. Indira, AOR

Puducherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Priyesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, AOR

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

R-13 Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Mr. A. Sri Ram, Adv.

R-16 Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The prayer in the petition filed under Article 32 of the Constitution is for issuance of appropriate directions to the respondents and other organizations and bodies to take effective steps for conservation and harvesting of water by adopting several measures suggested in the prayer clause.

It is not possible for us to pass any general order on this petition.

The writ petition stands disposed of.

We are told that some of the authorities are not harvesting water. That may be taken up by the petitioner directly with the concerned authorities.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER